
ADDENDUM No. 1 TO #8-LAKFL-0125 
Request For Bid for Kitchen Facelift Equipment and Installation 

Due Date: Wednesday, November 13, 2024 @ 2:30PM CST 
 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 – DATE ISSUED: 10/29/2024 

 
 
To all Potential Vendors: 
In IFB 8-LAKFL-0125, issued October 14, 2024, Changes to the Original Bid Package and 
extension to the Timeline below. IDEA Public Schools is extending the option for walkthroughs 
and will add the option for a secondary pre-bid meeting. See changes below. 
 
Original Pre-Bid site visits available:  

October 15, 2024 – October 23, 2024 

Extended Pre-Bid site visits available:  

Extended up to Monday, November 4, 2024. To schedule a visit email 
cnpprocurement@ideapublicschools.org 
 

Secondary Pre-Bid Meeting – Optional 

October 31, 2024 from 1:30-2:00 PM CST 

Via Teams Meeting: 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_ZGY2ZmUxZDMtNTQ1Zi00NmViLWIzNjctMDkxMDYxNDlmMzhh%40

thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2202f61eb0-8f78-48cf-beec-

40296abdf806%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22542f4a5b-21d5-4f47-8a25-b1e094dc97cb%22%7d 

Meeting ID: 273 980 044 443 

Passcode: V5M6eZ 

 


